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Mr. Hemant Sakpal Age: 34 Y

Sex: M
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CERTIFICATE OF MEDICAL FITNESS

This is to certi$/ that I have conducted the clinical examination

After reviewing the medical history and on clinical examination it has been found
that he/she is

Dr.
General Physician

rhis ceftificate is not meant fo, *"ot::,::;"f;;;tra 
Hospital Pune

Dr. Samrat Stah
Rsg No' 2021097302

Gonsutiant lntemal Medicin+-Iioit6 SPeciatity Hospital

Tick

Medicallv Fit
(

Though following restrictions have been revealed, in my opinion, these are
not impediments to the job.

However the employee should follow the advice/medication that has
been communicated to him,/her.

Fit with restrictions/recommendations

Review after

J

I

recommended

Unflt

Currently Unfit.
Review after

of \-.tro^o-c.,+ S+ta{4 o, ,1o (or-lf1

2..
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General Examination / Allergies
Histon,

Clinical Diagnosrs & Management Plan
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Dstoh

Shah
Dr. Sam MD
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EOOX YOUR APPOINTTIENT TODAYI

Pft. : 020 6Z20 6500

F.r : (D0 6Ii0 6523
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Pi"u" PAuo
DIAGNOSTICS

c€riifi..te Nor Mc 5597 Expcrttu. Empoweing you
.,1

Patient Name

Age/Gender

i uHtD/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

MT,HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPU N.00000'19901

SPUNOPV61148

Dr SELF

173573

1olFebl2024 O9:44AM

1OlFebl2o24 11:194M

lolFebl2oz4 01:O3PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

DEPARTMENT OF HAEMATOLOGY

ARCOFEMI . MEDIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE .2D ECHO - PAN INDIA. FY2324

Test Name

HEMOGRAM , W|OLE BLOOD EDTA

HAEMOGLOBIN

PCV

RBC COUNT

MCV

MCH

MCHC

now
TOTAL LEUCOCYTE COUNT (TLC)

FFERENTIAL LEUCOCYTIC COUNT (OLC)

Result

49.60

5.19
95.6
32.8
34.3
13.4

6,140

g/dL

%

Million/cu.mm

fL
p9

g/dL

cells/cu.mm

13-17

40-50

4.5-5.5
83-101

27 -32
31.5-34.5
1',t.6-14

4000-10000

Speclrophotometer
Electronic pulse &
Calculation

.Electrical lmpedence

Calculated
Caliulated
Calculated
Calculated

Electrical lmpedance

Electrical lmpedance

Electrical lmpedance

Electrical lmpedance

Electrical lmpedance

Eleclrical lmpedance

NEUTROPHILS

LYMPHOCYTES

EOSINOPHILS

MONOCYTES

BASOPHILS

ABSOLUTE LEUCOCYTE COUNT

42.2

39.3
10.5
7.4
0.6

%
6Jo

%
o/o

Yo

40-80
20-40

1-6

2-10
<1-2

I
2591.08
2413.02

644.7

454.36
36.84

252000
2

Calculated

Calculated

Calculated
Calculated

Cells/cu.mm

CellYcu.mm

Cells/cu.mm

Cells/cu.mm

Cells/cu.mm

cells/cu.mm

mm at the end
of t hour

2000-7000
1000-3000

2o-5oo
200-1000

o-ioo
150000-410000

0-15

Calculated

Electrical impedence

Modified Westergren

Page I of 12

,.,,m
ors{etia snan lifJ

Mae\0to 1n44rlogyl
consult*}iatfiologist
SIN No:B8D240033549
'I hrs test has beeri perlornleo aI Apollo HcalIh ano Llles uncr l,raEnos

Apollo Health and Lifestyl€ Limit€d
(crN - u85r r0TG2000PLC1r 58t9)
Corporate Of{ice: 7- I -61 7/A, 7h Floor, hperialTowers, Ameerpet, Hydersbad- 50OO I 6. Telangana
Ph t{o: lX0-4904 777
www.apollohl.com I Email lDienquiry@apollohl.cofi

www.apollodiagnostics.in

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name.l

NEUTROPHILS

LYMPHOCYTES

EOSINOPHILS

I\iIONOCYTES

BASOPHILS

PLATELET COUNT

ERYTHROCYTE SEDIMENTATION
RATE (ESR)

PERIPHERAL SMEAR

RBC's are Normorltic Normochromic,
WBC's Eosinophilia
Platelets are Adequate
No Abnormal cells/hemoparasite seen.
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c€.tifi(.t. Nor Mc-5697

Pioro
DIAGNOSTICS

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/AUWTPA lD

MT HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.000001990'1

SPUNOPV6,I148

DT.SELF

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

Experti se. Empowerin g you

1UFebl2124 O9:441'tt

10lFebl2024 11:19AM

1OlFebl2O24 O3.12PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

I

DEPARTMENT OF HAEMATOLOGY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL. FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE .2D ECHO . PAN INDIA - FY2324

Test Name Resu lt U nit Bio. Ref. Range Method

Rh TYPE Positive

DR.Saniay lngle
M.B.B.S,M.D(Pathology)
consultant Pathologist

Microplate
Hem lutination

Page 2 of l2

This test has hegn Dedomed at Apollo Health and Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnoslics Lab
Apollo Heallh ind Lifesge Limited
(crN - u85l l0TG2000PLCI I58t9)
Corporate Office: 7- I -61 7/A, 7d Floor, lmperial Towers, Ameerpet Hyderabad - SO0O I G, Telangana
Ph No: 0,|l)-4904 777?
wlvw.apollohl.com I Email tD:enquiry@apo ohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

I

BLOOD GROUP ABO AND RH FACTOR , WHOLE BLOOD EDTA

BLOOD GROUP TYPE B

'MicroPlate

-,-- 

lHemagglutination

.*
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c.nific.ts No:Mc-5697

Pi,u"
DIAGNOSTICS

UCHING LIVES Etcrt i sc. Empowering you

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

'l 0l F ebl2124 09:44 r\Mi

1OlFebl2O24 12:O5PM

1OlFebl2024 12:54PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITEO

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHIO/MR No

MT.HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.000001990'1

SPUNOPV61148

DT.SELF

173573ID

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL. FULL BOOY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.2D ECHO. PAN INDIA . FY2324

Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

GLUCOSE, FASTING , NAF PLASMA 84 mg/dL

Comment:
r -{mericrn Di.beles Cuidelines, 2023

Notei
l.The diagDosis of Diabetes rcquires a fasting plasma glucose of> or = 126 mg/dl and/or 8 rsndom / 2 hr post glucose vslue of > or=200 mg/dl on

occasions.

2. very high glucose levels (>450 mgldl in adulls) may result in Diabctic Kctoacidosis & is {ronsidered critical.

Pag€ I of 12

2leastAI

(,
OrS
It4I
Con su

ocv)
ologist

SIN No:PLF02103627

Apollo Heahh and Lifestyle Limhed www.apollodiagnostics.in
(crN - u8sr IoTG2000PLcl158't9)
Corporate Officei 7-l -617lA,7" Floor, lmperial Towers, Ameeeet, Hyderabad- EOOO] 6, Telanqana
Ph No: IXO-,190,177
www.apollohl.com I Email tD:enquiry@apollohl com

Glucosc Vxlues in

126 mgdl
100-125 mg/dl

llIt ornlnl

bel|:s

boles

<70 mgdl iHypoglyc.mia

meldl- _

7o-1oo -nexoknnse l

Sh ah
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Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

MT,HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19DiM
sPU N.00000'19901

SPUNOPV61148

DT,SELF

173573

Received

Reported

C€nifi.rr. tlo: MC- 569?

Pi,u"
DIAGNOSTICS

Status

Sponsor Name

Experti se. Empowering you

1UFebno24 09:44r*,1

1 0l F ebl2l24 1 1 :191*.ll

1OlFebl2O24 U:'l3PM
Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Test Name

GLUCOSE, POST PRANDIAL (PP), 2
HOURS , SOD/UM FLUORIDE PLASMA
(2 HR)

Commenl:

HEXOKINASE

It is recommended that FBS and PPBS should be interpreted with respect to their Biological reference ranges and not with each

other.

Conditions which may lead to lower postprandial glucose levels as compared to fasting glucose levels may be due to reactive
hypoglycemi4 dietary meal content, duration or timing of sampling after food digestion and absorption, medications such as insulin
preparations, sulfonylureas, amylin analogues, or conditions such as overprcduction ofinsulin.

Resu lt
81

%

mg/dL

Bio. Ref. Range Method
70-140

Bio. Ref. Range MethodTest Name Result

HBA1C (GLYCATED HEMOGLOBIN) , WHOLE BLOOD EDTA

HBA1C, GLYCATED HEI\,4OGLOBIN 5.2

ESTIMATED AVERAGE GLUCOSE 103
(eAG)

Commcnt:
Rcl'erence American Diabeles Associalion (ADA) 2023 Guidelines

RETERE,r-CE CROtTP lrBArc %
ON DIABETIC

PREDIABE']'ES

HPLC

.Calculated

DIABETES

])IAI]ETICS

LXCELLENT CON] ROL

> 6.5

-7
FAIR TO GOOD CONTROI- li-E
IJNSATISFACTORY CONTROL lE- lo
POOR CONTROL bl0
Note: Dietary prcpsration or fasting is not rcquircd.
l. HbAIC is recommcnded by Americrn Diabetcs Association for Diagrcsing Diabcies and monitoring GlycerDic

Control by A]nerican Diabetes Association guid€lircs 2023.

2. Trcnds in HbAIC values is a better indicator of Glyc.mic control lhan a silgle test.

3. Low lIbA lC in Non-Diabetic patienls are associated with Anemia (lron Defcioncy/Hemolytic), Liver Disorders" Chronic Kidney Disease. CliDical Corrclation
is advised in inrerprctalion oflow Values.

Page 4 of 12

DR.Saniay lngle
M.B.8.s,M.D(Pathology)
Consultant Pathologist

This test has b€en p€rformed at ADollo Health and Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics l.ab
Apollo Heahh ind Lifes$e Limhed
(crN - u85r roTG2000PLCIr58t9)
Corporate Offce: 7 - I - 6 l 7/A, 7' Floor, lmperial Towers, Ameerpet, Hyderabad- 5000I 6, Telanqana
Ph No: 0,10-,190,1 777
www.apollohl.com I Email lD:enquiry@apottoht.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

I

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI . MEDIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE .2D ECHO - PAN INDIA - FY2324

Unit

mg/dL

e*

7 - 6.4
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Piouo
DIAGNOSTICS

CHING I-IVES Expertkc. E npoweing you

10lFebl2024 09:444M

1OlFebl2o24 11t'lglt
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Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITEO

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

MI HEI\iIANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV61148

DT,SELF

173573

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL. FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.2D ECHO . PAN INDIA. FY2324

4. Falsely low HbAlc (below 4%) may be obscrv€d in patients with clinioal conditions that shorten erythrocyte life sp.n or decrease mcan crr{roq'te age

HbA lc may not accurately reflect glyc€mic control \dlen clinical canditions thst affcct erylhrocyte survival are present.

5. In cases of lnterfercnce o f Hemoglobin variants in llbA lC, altemalive methods (Tructosamine) estimatioo is rccammetrded for Clyclmic Conlrol
A: HbF >25%

B: Homozygous Hemoglobinopathy.
(Hb Electrophor€sis is rccommendcd method foI detection of Hemoglobinopethy)

Pagc 5 of 12

DR.Saniay lngle
M-B.B.s,M.o(Patholo8y)
Consu ltant Pathologi5t

This tesr-has been Derformed at Aoollo Health and Lifestyl€ ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab
Apollo Health ahd Lifestyle [imited
(clN - u85l l0TG2000PLC I 1 5819)
Corporate Office:7-I -617l4" 7. Fbor, tmperialTowers, Ameerp€t, Hyderabad-soool6 Telangana
Ph ],lo: 0,()-a90,1 zi?
www.apollohl.com I Email tO:enquiry@apollohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

@
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Patient Name

Age/Gender
, UHID/MR NO

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

Ceftan."t. fio. MG 5597

PJ,uo
DIAGNOSTICS

MT,HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV61148

DT.SELF

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

1ilFebl2124 09:441\tl

1OlFebl2g24 1z:OOPM

10lFebl2124 01:04PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI . MEDIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE .2D ECHO. PAN INDIA. FY2324

Test Name

LIPIO PROFILE , SERUM

TOTAL CHOLESTEROL

TRIGLYCERIDES

HDL CHOLESTEROL

NON.HDL CHOLESTEROL

LDL CHOLESTEROL

VLDL CHOLESTEROL

CHOL / HDL RATIO

Comment:
Reference Interval as p€r National Cholesterol Education P

Desirablc

Result Method

183

88

48

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

<200
<150

40-60

<130
<100

CHO-POD
GPO-POD

Eniymatic
lmmunoinhibition
Calculated135

't 17 .03
t/.bo
J.O I

Calculated

Calculated

(NCE Adrh I reahent Panel Ill

Borderline High

<30

04.97 Calculated

Very High

TOTAL C H OL]:STERoL

:TRIGLYCERIDES

< 200 200 -:19
> 500

2,10

<150

Oplimal < 100

Near Optroral I00- I29

>60

Optimal <130;

Above Optrmal 130-159

Measurcments in the sarne patient on differcnt days can show physiological and analyticsl vaiations

2, NCEP ATP III i&ntifies non-HDL cholestercl as a secondrry target of therapy in penons with high triglycerides.

.1. Primary prevention algorithm now includes absolute risk estimation and lower LDL Cholesierol talget levels to delermine eligibility of&ug tltospy.

{. Low HDL levels are associal€d wilh Coronary lle6r! Discasc due to insumcient t{DL being available to participate ifl reverse cholesterol tsansport, the process

by $,hich chol€sterol is eliminated fiom peripheral tissues.

5. As per NCEP guidelines. 6ll adults above $e age of20 years should be screened for lipid status. Selective sc-reening ofchildren above the age of 2 ycars with a

family history ofprematurc cardiovascular disease or those with at least one parent with high lotal cholesterol is rccommended.

6. VLDL. LDL Cholesrerol Non HDL Chol.stcrol, CHOUHDL RATIO, LDL/HDL RATIO are c6lculated parameters when Trigly@rides ate b€low 350m9/dl.

when Triglycerides sle more than 350 mg/dl LDL cholesterol is a dircd meariurement.

Page 6 of 12

DR.Sanjay lngle
M-B-B-s,M.D(Pathology)
Consu ltant Pathologist

150 - 199

130 - t59

160- 189

200 -

r60 -

499

t89 > 190LDL

HDL
=:

NON.HDL CTIOLES'TEROI-
11,,,

9 >220

Tjlis tgsl}las been perf.omed qt Anollo Health and Lifestyle hd- Sadashiv Pelh Pune. Diagnostics Lab
Apollo Health ahd Lifestyle l-imited www.apollodiagnostics. in
(crN - u85r t0TG2000PLCIl5819)
Corporate Office: 7 - l -617lA, 7' Floor, tmp€riatTowers, Ameerpet, Hyderabad- SOOO I 6, Telangana
Pfi No: 0,lO-,1904 fin
www.apollohl.com I Email tDrenquiry@apo|oht com

Erperti x. Empowering you.

Unit Bio. Ref. Range

---l-

w
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Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Collected

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEOIWHEEL. FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.2D ECHO - PAN INOIA. FY2324

Test Name

LIVER FUNCTION TEST (LFT) , SERUM

BILIRUBIN, TOTAL

BILIRUBIN CONJUGATED (DIRECT)

BTLTRUBTN (TNDTRECT)

ALAN INE AMINOTRANSFERASE
(ALT/SGPT)

ASPARTATE AMINOTRANSFERASE
(AST/SGOT)

ALKALINE PHOSPFIATASE

PROTEIN, TOTAL

ALBUMIN

2.37
0.46
1.91

25.34

Method

mg/dL

mg/dL

o.3-'t.2
<0.2

o.o-r.r
<50

mg/dL

U/L

IFCC

IFCC
giuret

BROMO CRESOL
GBEEN
Calculated

u/L

U/L

<50

30-120

GLOBULIN

fuG RATIO

64.72

7.98
4.65

g/dL
g/d L

6.6-8.3
3.5-5.2

1.4

g/d L 2.0-3.5
no_2n Calculated

Page 7 of 12

OR.Saniay lngle
M.8.B.s.M,o(Pathologyl
consultant Pathologist

ctN N^.cEnr(r{trq
This test has been p€rfomed at Apollo Heal0 aod Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab

Apollo Heahh and Lifestyle Limited
(crN - u8sl r0TG2000PLCt r 5819)
Corporale Oflice: 7-l -617lA,7" Floor. tmperialTow€rs, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016, Telangana
Ph No: 0aO-490,1777
www.apollohl.com I Email lD:€oquiry@apollohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

Patient Name : MT.HEMANT SAKPAL

Age/Gende. :34Y3M19D/M
UHID/MRNo :SPUN.0000019901

Msit lD : SPUNOPV61148

Ref Doctor r DT.SELF

Emp/AuthfiPA lD :173573

I I n"""ir"a
I I 

^"oo*oI I st"tr"
llspon"o, N"r"

---ll

Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range

23.3

DPD

DPD

.Dual Wavelength
tFcc

Commenl:
LFT results reflect dilTerent ,spects ofthe health ofthe liver, i.e., hepatocyte intogrity (AST & ALT), synthesis and searelion ofbilc (Bilirubin, ALP), cholestssrs
(ALP, GGT), prolein synthesis (Albumin)
Comnon pattelns seen:

I Heprtocclluhr lnlIry:
. AST - El.valcd lcvcls cm b€ secn. Howcvcr, it is not spccific to liver aod can bc raised io cardiac and skclctal injurics.

BMI .. Disproponionate increasc in AST, ALT comp.rcd with ALP. . Bilarubin may bc clcvatcd.
. AST: ALT (ratio) In case of hepatocellular iojury AST: ALT > I In Alcaholic Liver Discase AST: ALT usually >2. This ratio is also secn

ro be iocreased io NAFLD, wilsoos's discascs, Cirrbosis, but thc incrcasc is ususlly nol >2.

2 Cholest.tic Pritarn:
. ALP Disproponionatc increase in ALP comprred wilh AST, ALT.
. Bilirubin may be elcvatcd.. ALP clcvatioo also sccn in prlgDancy, impactcd by agc atd ser.
. To eslablish lhe hepeiic origin corrrlation with GGT hclPs. tf GGT clevaled indicatd hepatic cause of incre3sed ALP.
3. Synahallc frnctiotr lmp.irt|l.ot: . Albumin- Livcr discssc rcduccs albumin l.v.ls.. Corrclstion with PT (Prothrombio TiDc) hclps.

6+



Pi"u, Pj,uo
DIAGNOSTICS

cenincate No: MG 5697

MTHEwIANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV6'1148

DT,SELF

173573

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

Expertise. Empowering -you

1OlFebl2o24 09:444M

1llFebl2124 12:OOPM

10/Feb/2024 01:04PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITEO

Bio. Ref. Range Method

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE .2D ECHO. PAN INDIA. FY2324

I

Unit iResu lt
RENAL PROFILE/KIDNEY FUNCTION TEST (RFT/KFT}

CREATININE 0.88

UREA 21 .20

BLOOD UREA NITROGEN 9,9

URIC ACID 6.56
CALCIUM 9,33
PHOSPHORUS, INORGANIC 2,94

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

mg/dL

139.42
4_O

103.34

mmoYL

mmol/L

mmol/L

Calculated
Uricase PAP

8.8-10.6 Arsenazo lll

SERUM

0.72 - 1.18

1743
Modified Jaffe, Kinetic

GLDH, Kinetic Assay
8.0 - 23.0
J.C-t.Z

SODIUM

POTASSIUM

CHLORIDE

DR.Sanjay lngle
M.B.B.s.M.D(Pathology)
consu ltant Pathologist

2.54.5

136-146
3.5-s.'r
101-109

Phosphomolybdate

.Comple-r
ISE (lndirecl)

ISE (lndirect)

ISE (lndirect)

Page E of 12
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This test has b€en performed ar Apollo Heallh ard Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab-Apol6HAii66d ailestfoLimited www.apollodiagnostics in
(crN - u85r r 0TG2000PLcr r 58r9)
coDorale Oflic€: 7-l -617/A, 7' Floor, lmperial Towers, Ameerpet, Hyd€rabad_500016, Telangana

Ph xo: 0/{}-49(X 7?77
www.apollohl.com I Email lD:enquiry@apollohl.com

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD ___l

I-corr"oJ-

I

Test Name

l

w
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10lFebl2024 12|WPM

10lFebl2024 01:06PM

Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Method

Page 9 of l2

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

MT,HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV6'1148

DT,SELF

173573 __l
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEOIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.20 ECHO - PAN INDIA - FY2324

Test Name

GAMMA GLUTAMYL J
Result

32.12
TRANSPEPTIDASE (GGT) , SERUM

DR.Saniay lngle
M.B.B-S,M.Dl Patholosy)
Consu ltant Pathologist

This tesr has been performed at Apollo Health and Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab
Apollo Healih and Lifestyle Limhed
(crN - u85l l0TG2o00PLcl I s8l9)
dorporate Officer 7_l -617lA,7" Floor, lmperialTowers, Ameerpet, Hyderabad- 50001 6, Telangana

Ph t{o: (XO-49O/I 7777
www.apollohl.com I Email lD:enquiry@apollohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

Collected

Received

Reported

Status

Sponsor Name

L

Unit Bio. Ref. Range
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DIAGNOSTICS
c.nificrte No:MC,5697

I
Expmise. Empowering ltou

Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

EmpiAuth/TPA lD

MT.HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.00000'19901

SPUNOPV61148

D..SELF

173573

DEPARTMENT OF IMMUNOLOGY

ARCOFEMI . MEDIWHEEL. FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.2D ECHO. PAN INDIA. FY2324

Test Name Result Unit I Bio. Ref. Range Method I
THYROID PROFILE TOTAL (T3, T4, TSH) , SERUM

TRr-ToDoTHYRONTNE (T3. TOTAL) 1

THYROXINE (T4, TOTAL) 10

22 ng/mL
pg/d L

o7-204
5.48-14.28

LIA

CLIA

THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE
(TSH)

Comm€nt:

2.059 plU/mL 0.34-5.60 CLIA

l. TSH is a glycoprotern hormone secretcd by the antcrior pituir.ry. TSH activates production ofT3 (Triiodothyronine) and its prohormone T4 (Thyroxine).

lncreased blood level ofT3 snd T4 inhibii production ofTSH.
2. TSH is elevated in primary hypothyroidism and will b6 low in primary hyperthyroidism. Elevsted or low TSH in the contexl ofnormal free thyroxine is oflen

refened to as suEclinical hypo- or hypenhlroidism respe.tively.

J. Boih T4 & T3 provides limited clinic.l information as both 8re highly bound to proteins in circulation and rcflects mostly inactive hormone. Only a very small

fraction ofcirculating hormone is free ,nd biologically active.

{. vanations in TSH can occui witi circadian hormonal status, stress, sleep depnvation, medication & antibodies.

Page l0 of l2

DR.Saniay Inglc
M.B.B.s,M.D(Pathology)
consu ltant Pathologist

Bio RefRsnge for TSH in uItj/ml (As per Americen
'l hyroid Association)

0.1 - 2.5

0.2 3.0

or prcgnrnt females

irst trimester

ird tnmester

tflmcster

t{ ['t1 Conditions

Primary Hypothyroidism, Post Thyroidectomy, Chronic Autoimmune Thyroiditis

Subclinic.l Hypothyroidism, Autoirnmune Thyroiditis, lnsuflicient HoImone Replacemenl

Therapy.
N N

Low Secondary and Tertiary Hypothyroidism

rligh

J

H,gh

ich

I Iig.h

[.orv

N N

Primary Hyperthyroidism, Goitre, Thyroiditis, Drug effects, Eady Preglancy

Subclinical Hypenhyroidisnr

l.o\\ Po* Po* Central Hypothyroidism, Treatnenl with Hyperthyroidism

N Thyroiditis, Interfering Antibodies

HiCh N T3 Thyrotoxicosis, Non thlroidal causes

High High High tligh Pituitary Adenoma; TSHoma/Thyrotropinoma

This test has been performed at Apollo Healrh and Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab

Apollo Heahh and Litestyle Limitcd
(crN - u85l l0TG2000PLC1158l9)
Lorporate officer 7_t -617lA' 7 Floor' lmperialTowers, Ameerpet, Hyderabad_ 50001 6' Telangana

Ph t{o: 040-i1904 7777
www.apollohl.com I Email lD:enquiry@apollohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in
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DIAGNOSTICS
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Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHIO/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Ooctor

Emp/Auth/TPA lD

MT.HEMANTSAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV61148

DT,SELF

173573

Collected

Received

Reported

Stalus

Sponsor Name

'l 0l F eb I 2024 Og : 44 l*,li
1OlFebl2O24 11:321\tn

1UFebl2O24 1'l4v,n't
Final Report

ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

-l
DEPARTMENT OF CLINICAL PATHOLOGY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL. FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE.2D ECHO. PAN INDIA - FY2324

Test Name Result
coMPLETE URTNE EXAMTNATTON (CUE) , uRlNE

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

COLOUR

TRANSPARENCY

pH

SP, GRAVITY

BIOCHEMICAL EXAMINATION

PALE YELLOW
CLEAR

<5.5

>1 .025

PALE YELLOW Visual

Visual

DOUBLE INDICATOR

Bromothymol Blue

CLEAR

002-1.030

URINE PROTEIN

URINE KETONES (RANDOM)

UROBILINOGEN

GLUCOSE

URINE BILIRUBIN

BLOOD

NITRITE

LEUCOCYTE ESTERASE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

PROTEIN ERROR OF
INDICATOR

GLUCOSE OXIDASE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NORMAL

NEGATIVE

Diazotization

leucocwE
ESTERASE

AZO COUPLING
REACTION

SODIUM NITRO
PRUSSIDE

MODIFED EHRLICH
REACTION
Peroxidase

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NORMAL

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

CENTRIFUGED SEDIMENT WET MOUNT AND MICROSCOPY

PUS CELLS

EPITHELlqL CELLS

RBC

CASTS

CRYSTALS

2-3
1-2
NIL

NIL

ABSENT

lhpt
/hpf
/hpf

Microscopy

MICROSCOPY

MICROSCOPY

0-5
<10

0-2
0-2 Hyaline Cast

ABSENT

MICROSCOPY

MICROSCOPY

Page ll of 12
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Final Report
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Patient Name

Age/Gender

UHID/MR No

Visit lD

Ref Doctor

EmpiAUWTPA lD

MT,HEMANT SAKPAL

34Y3M19D/M
sPUN.0000019901

SPUNOPV61148

DT.SELF

Status

Sponsor Name

Collected

Received

Reported

DEPARTMENT OF CLINICAL PATHOLOGY

ARcoFEMT - MEDTwHEEL - FULL BoDy ANNUAL pLUs MALE - 2D EcHo - par tHotA - Fy2324

Result Method lTest Name

URINE GLUCOSE(POST PRANDIAL) NEGATIVE NEGATIVE Dipstick

Test Name

URINE GLUCOSE(FASTING)

(
DT a shah
M8 ocv)

ogistol

SIN No:UF0l0519

Unit Bio. Ref. Range

NEGATIVE

Method

Dipstick

Consu

Page 12 of 12

fifirresrr8FoserlTerrormso at.Apollo nealm ano Lltcsrylg [(1- Jao:rsnrv rcln runE, rjrcgllusuc! Lau

Apollo Heahh and Lif€sryle Limited
(crN - uSsr r 0TG2000PLC1 l58r 9)
corporate offrcer 7-l -61 7/A. 7' Floor, lmperial Towers, Ameerp€t Hyderabad- 50001 6, Telangana

Ph No:0a0-490a 77T
www-apollohl.com I Email lDrenquiry@apollohl.com

www.apollodiagnostics.in

Unit Bio. Ref. Range

Result

NEGATIVE



?F*-" MR.HEMANT SAKPAL 34Y
34 Years

DtApbtto 
@

spuIDhAGNOSTICS
Apo ilo speti$6"f,tdgflt5 f f d fl 'e
(Swargate)
SELF
1O-Feb-2024
1O-Feb-2024 13'.05

MR No:
Location:

Gender:
lmage Count:
Arrival Time:

M
1

10-Feb-2O24 12:53

Physician:
Date of Exam:
Date of Re ort:

X.RAY CHEST PA VIEW

HISTORY: Health check up

FINDINGS

Normal mediastinum .

No hilar or mediastinal lymphadenopathy.

Cardia is normal in size.

No focal mass lesion. No collapse. No consolidation . The apices are free

The costo and cardiophrenic angles are free. No pleural effusion

No pericardial effusion.

No destructive osseous pathology is evident.

IMPRESSION:

No significant abnormality is seen.

CONFIDENTIAI.ITYI

PLEASE NOTE

\t'?.
Dr.v.PnvaD XriI",'.nnSsOrrRrr.

Consultant Radiologist
Reg.No : 57017

Ihis transmission is confldentia l. lf you are not the lntended reclpient, please notlfy us lmmedlately. Any dlscloslre, dlit.lbutlon or other actlon based on the
contents otthis report may be unlawful.

rhis radiological report is the professional opinion ofthe reporting radioloSlst based on the interpretation of the images and information provided at the time of
reporting, lt is meant to be used in correlation with other relevant clinicalfindings,

Apollo Heatlh and Lilestyl€ Limhcd

(ox - ussI lorc20@Ptcl ! s8l9)

;Oor.t. Otfic!: 7'l -6t 7/A 7' Flool, lmr.riel Tor'8, tmc'0'1, lw'rrbed'soool 6' Lhng.na

Ph t{o: 010-4901 777? | n$r'.pollohl.com I tnuil l}'oquiry@rpollohl com

wwwapollodiagnostics.in



Pl"!lo olloClinic
Expertise. Closer to you

CONSENT FORM

patient Name:......h*.e..c.n..s.n*..........SoJ*p.s.!... oe"'........ ..3.Sr........1...

rb/olur. ...-kl.e-n$.s'*.+........S..qJ*fot .. Emproyee or .........As:-(.o....er-.nr...;......

(Company) Want to inform you that lam not interested in getting

Tests done which is a part of my routine health check package.

And I claim the above statement in my full consciousness.

tf rr: 'f 4 D pr, t a-l Cto I ov o--i t o$rx ?.' $Po t t o

Patient Signatu re Date:.... i o I ^,I LL4,)_o

Apollo Haalth rnd Ut rtylc Llmlted GrN, ua tor6r{@p!cl lrsrel
r.gdoird!r.r0na/a1^.i.r.i.irr?.t oi.r!l..r, t{r 116., a.t{ner.}id...5.l,Id-a.r.. La ora Ir:e.r..r.- |cir or n r.r.....6r@Pi d4{.o.rr.rrrb r- 1860t5m

Apollo Clinic

7784

u'b r*h: 6trLh.d rr.d,w:m) 6i-d: rffib.d rs.hr{!, toJ.Err olcddio.d)trxyrrt ndrhlln.ll',rrsr i.r4



Sakpal, Hemant
ID:1S€Ol

PUNE 4110

Location: Room
65-bp,
- / -- mmHg

kq
166
56.2

14ale
Visit:

Indication:
Medication 1:
Medication 2:
Medication 3 :Technkian:

Ordering Ph:
Referring Ph :

Attending Ph :

QRS :

QT / QTcBaz :

PR:
P:

RR/ PP :

P/QRS/T:

90 ms
378 / 393 ms

194 ms
88 ms

922 I 923 ms
62 I 69 I 47 @rees

Normal sanus rhythm
Normal ECG

aVR

aVL

aVF

V5

V6

II

II

GE MAC2000 1.1 12SL'" v241 25 mm/s 10 mm/mV ADS 0.56-40 Hz 50 Hz

tO.O2.2024 1:1O:32 PM

Ar",:lrW

,rFdlffipBcra l{ospittF 

-
SWARGATE

M

III

Unconfirmed
4r.5x3_25_Rl

tl
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deore I
diagnostics

e Mr Hemant Kashinath Sakpal

Patient lD DD I 1 02 I 2023 -2024 I 1 320 Gender MALE

Ref By Dr. Apollo Spectra H06pital Date

SONOGRAPHY OF ABDOMEN AND PELVIS

The liver appears normal in size, shape and echotexture. No focal lesion is seen. The hepatic
venous radicals and intrahepatic biliary tree appear normal. The portal vein and CBD appears
normal.

The gall bladder is normal in size with a normal wall thickness and there are no calculi seen
in it. No pericholecystic collection seen.

The pancreas appear normal in size and echotexture.

The spleen appears normal in size and echotexture.

The right kidney measures 9.3x4.8 cms and the left kidney measures 9.6x4.6cms. Both
kidneys appear normal in size, shape & shows mild increase in echotexture. There is no
hydronephrosis or calculus seen on either side.

The urinary bladder distends well and is normal in shape and contour. No intrinsic lesion or
calculus is seen in it. The bladder wall is of normal thickness.

The prostate is normal in size, shape and echotexture. No focal lesion is seen.

There is no free fluid or paraaortic lymphadenopathy seen

IMPRESSION:
Mild increase echotexture of the both kidneys , Adv- RFT correlation.
No other significant abnormality is seen.

mar S Deore
l\,4D diology) (2001 i04l1 871 )

Powered By Omniview

s no 484/1+3'l +32 mitramandal housing society near mitramandal circle parvati pune 41 'l 009 india

mob +918975300540 e-moii info@deorediagnostics.com deorediagnostics@gmail.com web deorediagnostics.com
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Age 34 Years
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Piru"sp""*.g[B'
Specia lists in Surgery

Name : Mr. Hemant Sakpal
Ref by : HEALTH CHECKUP

Age:34YRS/M
Date:1010212024

LA-32 A0-26
LVIDD - 37 LVIDS - 25
EF60%

Normal LV size and systolic function.
No diastolic dysfunction
Normal LV systolic function, LVEF 60 %
No regional wall motion abnormality
Normal sized other cardiac chambers.
Mitral valve has thin leaflets with normal flow.
Aortic valve has three thin leaflets with normal structure and function. No aortic
regurgitation. No LVOT gradient
Normal Tricuspid & pulmonary valves.
No tricuspid regurgitation.
PA pressures Normal
lntact IAS and lVS.
No clots, vegetations, pericardial effusion noted.

IMPRESSION:
NORMAL LV SYSTOLIC AND DIASTOLIC FUNCTION.
NO RWMA. NO PULMONARY HTN
NO CLOTSruEGETATIONS

DR.SAM SHAH
MD, CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN

Apollo Spectra Hospitals: Saras Baug Road, Opp. Sanas Play Ground, Sadashiv Peth, Pune, Maharashtra - 41 '1030

Ph No:022 - 6720 6500 | www.apollospe€tra.com

Apollo Specialty Hospital P\n. Ltd. (ctN - uss t oorc2ooeprcoee4 t 4)

(Formerly known as Nova Specialty Hospital Ltd.)

Regd. Oftice: 7-1-617lA,6t 5 & 6l 6, lmperial Towers, 7th Floot An'reerpet. Hyderabad,Telangana - 500038
Ph No:040 - 4904 7777 | www.apollohl.com

2D ECHO / COLOUR DOPPLER

lvs-10 PW-10



8", lo Spectra

Name: n;. Henayy so*pa_l

Age/Sex: 3+-ll Vt

Complaint: No cam?lain4

AS H/PUN/OPTH/06 I 02-021 6

Date: tolozlz+

Ref No.:

6le rkR

L
Examination

No Dr4

No T] TN

Spectacle Rx

Bemarks: USe- q?L q\c{-ll€J

Medications:

Follow up: | \+?rJ

Consultart:

PGP

6E Colotz- UU loh NsrncU'

el( N6

R

L

Apollo Spectra Hospitals
Opp. Sanas Sports Ground, Saras Baug, Sadashiv Peth, Pune, Maharashtra- 411030

Ph : 020 67206500 | Fat: O20 67206523 | wwwapollospectra.com

EYE REPORT

rutrErEtitt! m Pla 6

NcRead F.l r

VisionSphere cYt Axis Vision Sphere cYt Axis

@ari.I@EGE
Right Eye

@EEfvffiT$t".;l

WNL

Duration

Vt ddQl.,"
vision<-.t--.

Trade Name Frequency

.2rgr

Left Eye

cvl. Axis

L1
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ai{Avqlnr 6ai6 / Enrolknent No. : 2OO61128'l,7110157

Hemant KEshinalh Sekpal
fia afi'arq roqra
Ftal No 205 S No 46/61/62 vibha N€ar DevarshiComplex
Narhe.
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

HEMOGRAM , WHOLE BLOOD EDTA

HAEMOGLOBIN 17 g/dL 13-17 Spectrophotometer
PCV 49.60 % 40-50 Electronic pulse &

Calculation
RBC COUNT 5.19 Million/cu.mm 4.5-5.5 Electrical Impedence
MCV 95.6 fL 83-101 Calculated
MCH 32.8 pg 27-32 Calculated
MCHC 34.3 g/dL 31.5-34.5 Calculated
R.D.W 13.4 % 11.6-14 Calculated
TOTAL LEUCOCYTE COUNT (TLC) 6,140 cells/cu.mm 4000-10000 Electrical Impedance
DIFFERENTIAL LEUCOCYTIC COUNT (DLC)

NEUTROPHILS 42.2 % 40-80 Electrical Impedance
LYMPHOCYTES 39.3 % 20-40 Electrical Impedance
EOSINOPHILS 10.5 % 1-6 Electrical Impedance
MONOCYTES 7.4 % 2-10 Electrical Impedance
BASOPHILS 0.6 % <1-2 Electrical Impedance
ABSOLUTE LEUCOCYTE COUNT

NEUTROPHILS 2591.08 Cells/cu.mm 2000-7000 Calculated
LYMPHOCYTES 2413.02 Cells/cu.mm 1000-3000 Calculated
EOSINOPHILS 644.7 Cells/cu.mm 20-500 Calculated
MONOCYTES 454.36 Cells/cu.mm 200-1000 Calculated
BASOPHILS 36.84 Cells/cu.mm 0-100 Calculated
PLATELET COUNT 252000 cells/cu.mm 150000-410000 Electrical impedence
ERYTHROCYTE SEDIMENTATION
RATE (ESR)

2 mm at the end
of 1 hour

0-15 Modified Westergren

PERIPHERAL SMEAR

RBC's are Normocytic Normochromic,
WBC's Eosinophilia
Platelets are Adequate
No Abnormal cells/hemoparasite seen.
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

BLOOD GROUP ABO AND RH FACTOR , WHOLE BLOOD EDTA

BLOOD GROUP TYPE B Microplate
Hemagglutination

Rh TYPE Positive Microplate
Hemagglutination
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

GLUCOSE, FASTING , NAF PLASMA 84 mg/dL 70-100 HEXOKINASE

Comment:
As per American Diabetes Guidelines, 2023

Fasting Glucose Values in mg/dL Interpretation

70-100 mg/dL Normal

100-125 mg/dL Prediabetes

≥126 mg/dL Diabetes

<70 mg/dL Hypoglycemia

Note:
1.The diagnosis of Diabetes requires a fasting plasma glucose of > or = 126 mg/dL and/or a random / 2 hr post glucose value of   > or = 200 mg/dL on        at least 2
occasions.
2. Very high glucose levels (>450 mg/dL in adults) may result in Diabetic Ketoacidosis & is considered critical.
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

GLUCOSE, POST PRANDIAL (PP), 2
HOURS , SODIUM FLUORIDE PLASMA
(2 HR)

81 mg/dL 70-140 HEXOKINASE

Comment:
It is recommended that FBS and PPBS should be interpreted with respect to their Biological reference ranges and not with each
other.
Conditions which may lead to lower postprandial glucose levels as compared to fasting glucose levels may be due to reactive
hypoglycemia, dietary meal content, duration or timing of sampling after food digestion and absorption, medications such as insulin
preparations, sulfonylureas, amylin analogues, or conditions such as overproduction of insulin.

Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

HBA1C (GLYCATED HEMOGLOBIN) , WHOLE BLOOD EDTA

HBA1C, GLYCATED HEMOGLOBIN 5.2 % HPLC
ESTIMATED AVERAGE GLUCOSE
(eAG)

103 mg/dL Calculated

Comment:
Reference Range as per American Diabetes Association (ADA) 2023 Guidelines: 

REFERENCE GROUP HBA1C  %

NON DIABETIC <5.7

PREDIABETES 5.7 – 6.4

DIABETES ≥ 6.5

DIABETICS  
EXCELLENT CONTROL 6 – 7

FAIR TO GOOD CONTROL 7 – 8

UNSATISFACTORY CONTROL 8 – 10

POOR CONTROL >10

 Note: Dietary preparation or fasting is not required.
1. HbA1C is recommended by American Diabetes Association for Diagnosing Diabetes and monitoring Glycemic     
Control by American Diabetes Association guidelines 2023.
2. Trends in HbA1C values is a better indicator of Glycemic control than a single test.
3. Low HbA1C in Non-Diabetic patients are associated with Anemia (Iron Deficiency/Hemolytic), Liver Disorders, Chronic Kidney Disease. Clinical Correlation
is advised in interpretation of low Values. 
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4. Falsely low HbA1c (below 4%) may be observed in patients with clinical conditions that shorten erythrocyte life span or decrease mean erythrocyte age.
HbA1c may not accurately reflect glycemic control when clinical conditions that affect erythrocyte survival are present.
5. In cases of Interference of Hemoglobin variants in HbA1C, alternative methods (Fructosamine) estimation is recommended for Glycemic Control
       A: HbF >25%
       B: Homozygous Hemoglobinopathy.
     (Hb Electrophoresis is recommended method for detection of Hemoglobinopathy) 
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

LIPID PROFILE , SERUM

TOTAL CHOLESTEROL 183 mg/dL <200 CHO-POD
TRIGLYCERIDES 88 mg/dL <150 GPO-POD
HDL CHOLESTEROL 48 mg/dL 40-60 Enzymatic

Immunoinhibition
NON-HDL CHOLESTEROL 135 mg/dL <130 Calculated
LDL CHOLESTEROL 117.03 mg/dL <100 Calculated
VLDL CHOLESTEROL 17.66 mg/dL <30 Calculated
CHOL / HDL RATIO 3.81 0-4.97 Calculated

Comment:
Reference Interval as per National Cholesterol Education Program (NCEP) Adult Treatment Panel III Report.

 Desirable Borderline High High Very High

TOTAL CHOLESTEROL < 200 200 - 239 ≥ 240  
TRIGLYCERIDES <150 150 - 199 200 - 499 ≥ 500

LDL
Optimal < 100
Near Optimal 100-129

130 - 159 160 - 189 ≥ 190

HDL ≥ 60    

NON-HDL CHOLESTEROL 
Optimal <130;
Above Optimal 130-159

160-189 190-219  >220

1. Measurements in the same patient on different days can show physiological and analytical variations.
2. NCEP ATP III identifies non-HDL cholesterol as a secondary target of therapy in persons with high triglycerides.
3. Primary prevention algorithm now includes absolute risk estimation and lower LDL Cholesterol target levels to determine eligibility of drug therapy.
4. Low HDL levels are associated with Coronary Heart Disease due to insufficient HDL being available to participate in reverse cholesterol transport, the process
by which cholesterol is eliminated from peripheral tissues.
5. As per NCEP guidelines, all adults above the age of 20 years should be screened for lipid status. Selective screening of children  above the age of  2 years with a
family history of premature cardiovascular disease or those with at least one parent with high total cholesterol is recommended.
6. VLDL, LDL Cholesterol Non HDL Cholesterol, CHOL/HDL RATIO, LDL/HDL RATIO are calculated parameters when Triglycerides are below 350mg/dl.
When Triglycerides are more than 350 mg/dl LDL cholesterol is a direct measurement.
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

LIVER FUNCTION TEST (LFT) , SERUM

BILIRUBIN, TOTAL 2.37 mg/dL 0.3–1.2 DPD
BILIRUBIN CONJUGATED (DIRECT) 0.46 mg/dL <0.2 DPD
BILIRUBIN (INDIRECT) 1.91 mg/dL 0.0-1.1 Dual Wavelength
ALANINE AMINOTRANSFERASE
(ALT/SGPT)

25.34 U/L <50 IFCC

ASPARTATE AMINOTRANSFERASE
(AST/SGOT)

23.3 U/L <50 IFCC

ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 64.72 U/L 30-120 IFCC
PROTEIN, TOTAL 7.98 g/dL 6.6-8.3 Biuret
ALBUMIN 4.65 g/dL 3.5-5.2 BROMO CRESOL

GREEN
GLOBULIN 3.33 g/dL 2.0-3.5 Calculated
A/G RATIO 1.4 0.9-2.0 Calculated

Comment:
LFT results reflect different aspects of the health of the liver, i.e., hepatocyte integrity (AST & ALT), synthesis and secretion of bile (Bilirubin, ALP), cholestasis
(ALP, GGT), protein synthesis (Albumin)
Common patterns seen:
1. Hepatocellular Injury:
• AST – Elevated levels can be seen. However, it is not specific to liver and can be raised in cardiac and skeletal injuries.
• ALT – Elevated levels indicate hepatocellular damage. It is considered to be most specific lab test for hepatocellular injury. Values also correlate well with increasing
BMI .• Disproportionate increase in AST, ALT compared with ALP. • Bilirubin may be elevated.
• AST: ALT (ratio) – In case of hepatocellular injury AST: ALT > 1In Alcoholic Liver Disease AST: ALT usually >2. This ratio is also seen
  to be increased in NAFLD, Wilsons’s diseases, Cirrhosis, but the increase is usually not >2.
2. Cholestatic Pattern:
• ALP – Disproportionate increase in ALP compared with AST, ALT.
• Bilirubin may be elevated.• ALP elevation also seen in pregnancy, impacted by age and sex.
• To establish the hepatic origin correlation with GGT helps. If GGT elevated indicates hepatic cause of increased ALP.
3. Synthetic function impairment: • Albumin- Liver disease reduces albumin levels.• Correlation with PT (Prothrombin Time) helps.

Patient Name : Mr.HEMANT SAKPAL

Age/Gender : 34 Y 3 M 19 D/M

UHID/MR No : SPUN.0000019901

Visit ID : SPUNOPV61148

Ref Doctor : Dr.SELF

Emp/Auth/TPA ID : 173573

Collected : 10/Feb/2024 09:44AM

Received : 10/Feb/2024 12:00PM

Reported : 10/Feb/2024 01:04PM

Status : Final Report

Sponsor Name : ARCOFEMI HEALTHCARE LIMITED

  

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

ARCOFEMI - MEDIWHEEL - FULL BODY ANNUAL PLUS MALE - 2D ECHO - PAN INDIA - FY2324

SIN No:SE04625128
This test has been performed at Apollo Health and Lifestyle ltd- Sadashiv Peth Pune, Diagnostics Lab

Page 7 of 12



Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

RENAL PROFILE/KIDNEY FUNCTION TEST (RFT/KFT) , SERUM

CREATININE 0.88 mg/dL 0.72 – 1.18 Modified Jaffe, Kinetic
UREA 21.20 mg/dL 17-43 GLDH, Kinetic Assay
BLOOD UREA NITROGEN 9.9 mg/dL 8.0 - 23.0 Calculated
URIC ACID 6.56 mg/dL 3.5–7.2 Uricase PAP
CALCIUM 9.33 mg/dL 8.8-10.6 Arsenazo III
PHOSPHORUS, INORGANIC 2.94 mg/dL 2.5-4.5 Phosphomolybdate

Complex
SODIUM 139.42 mmol/L 136–146 ISE (Indirect)
POTASSIUM 4.6 mmol/L 3.5–5.1 ISE (Indirect)
CHLORIDE 103.34 mmol/L 101–109 ISE (Indirect)
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

GAMMA GLUTAMYL
TRANSPEPTIDASE (GGT) , SERUM

32.12 U/L <55 IFCC
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

THYROID PROFILE TOTAL (T3, T4, TSH) , SERUM

TRI-IODOTHYRONINE (T3, TOTAL) 1.22 ng/mL 0.7-2.04 CLIA
THYROXINE (T4, TOTAL) 10.52 µg/dL 5.48-14.28 CLIA
THYROID STIMULATING HORMONE
(TSH)

2.059 µIU/mL 0.34-5.60 CLIA

Comment:

For pregnant females
Bio Ref Range for TSH in uIU/ml (As per American
Thyroid Association)

First trimester 0.1 - 2.5

Second trimester 0.2 – 3.0

Third trimester 0.3 – 3.0

1. TSH is a glycoprotein hormone secreted by the anterior pituitary. TSH activates production of T3 (Triiodothyronine) and its prohormone T4 (Thyroxine).
Increased blood level of T3 and T4 inhibit production of TSH.
2. TSH is elevated in primary hypothyroidism and will be low in primary hyperthyroidism. Elevated or low TSH in the context of normal free thyroxine is often
referred to as sub-clinical hypo- or hyperthyroidism respectively.
3. Both T4 & T3 provides limited clinical information as both are highly bound to proteins in circulation and reflects mostly inactive hormone. Only a very small
fraction of circulating hormone is free and biologically active.
4. Significant variations in TSH can occur with circadian rhythm, hormonal status, stress, sleep deprivation, medication & circulating antibodies. 

TSH T3 T4 FT4 Conditions

High Low Low Low Primary Hypothyroidism, Post Thyroidectomy, Chronic Autoimmune Thyroiditis

High N N N
Subclinical Hypothyroidism, Autoimmune Thyroiditis, Insufficient Hormone Replacement
Therapy.

N/Low Low Low Low Secondary and Tertiary Hypothyroidism

Low High High High Primary Hyperthyroidism, Goitre, Thyroiditis, Drug effects, Early Pregnancy

Low N N N Subclinical Hyperthyroidism

Low Low Low Low Central Hypothyroidism, Treatment with Hyperthyroidism

Low N High High Thyroiditis, Interfering Antibodies

N/Low High N N T3 Thyrotoxicosis, Non thyroidal causes

High High High High Pituitary Adenoma; TSHoma/Thyrotropinoma
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

COMPLETE URINE EXAMINATION (CUE) , URINE

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

COLOUR PALE YELLOW PALE YELLOW Visual
TRANSPARENCY CLEAR CLEAR Visual
pH <5.5 5-7.5 DOUBLE INDICATOR
SP. GRAVITY >1.025 1.002-1.030 Bromothymol Blue
BIOCHEMICAL EXAMINATION

URINE PROTEIN NEGATIVE NEGATIVE PROTEIN ERROR OF
INDICATOR

GLUCOSE NEGATIVE NEGATIVE GLUCOSE OXIDASE
URINE BILIRUBIN NEGATIVE NEGATIVE AZO COUPLING

REACTION
URINE KETONES (RANDOM) NEGATIVE NEGATIVE SODIUM NITRO

PRUSSIDE
UROBILINOGEN NORMAL NORMAL MODIFED EHRLICH

REACTION
BLOOD NEGATIVE NEGATIVE Peroxidase
NITRITE NEGATIVE NEGATIVE Diazotization
LEUCOCYTE ESTERASE NEGATIVE NEGATIVE LEUCOCYTE

ESTERASE
CENTRIFUGED SEDIMENT WET MOUNT AND MICROSCOPY

PUS CELLS 2 - 3 /hpf 0-5 Microscopy
EPITHELIAL CELLS 1 - 2 /hpf <10 MICROSCOPY
RBC NIL /hpf 0-2 MICROSCOPY
CASTS NIL 0-2 Hyaline Cast MICROSCOPY
CRYSTALS ABSENT ABSENT MICROSCOPY
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Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

URINE GLUCOSE(POST PRANDIAL) NEGATIVE NEGATIVE Dipstick

Test Name Result Unit Bio. Ref. Range Method

URINE GLUCOSE(FASTING) NEGATIVE NEGATIVE Dipstick
 

*** End Of Report ***
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